

HR0571

LRB099 12661 MST 36342 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are saddened to learn of the death of Ravonte 4 Leshoure-Baker of Champaign, who passed away on May 21, 2015; 5 and

6 WHEREAS, Ravonte Leshoure-Baker was born on May 9, 1997 to 7 Raymond, Cassandra, and Douglas through his biological mother, 8 Tofonda; he also had very special moms, in Tracey, Crystal, and 9 Carrissa; and

10 WHEREAS, Ravonte Leshoure-Baker enjoyed making music and 11 sports; he wrestled and played football for Central High School 12 in Champaign; therefore, be it

13 RESOLVED, ΒY HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES THE OF THE 14 NINETY-NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of Ravonte Leshoure-Baker, and extend our 15 16 sincere condolences to his family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it further 17

18 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 19 presented to the family of Ravonte Leshoure-Baker as an 20 expression of our deepest sympathy.